900427653 11/07/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM449917

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900423558

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Hackett Group, Inc.		08/31/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	701 Brickell Avenue, 8th Floor		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	Intry: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 33131		
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85820621	JIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street Address Line 2: Attention: R. Chaffin, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca S. Chaffin SIGNATURE: /s/ Rebecca S. Chaffin **DATE SIGNED:** 11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=04 HACKETT - Notice of Grant for Trademarks (Jibe Acquisition)#page1.tif source=04 HACKETT - Notice of Grant for Trademarks (Jibe Acquisition)#page2.tif source=04 HACKETT - Notice of Grant for Trademarks (Jibe Acquisition)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0015** 900427653

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office - Trademarks Division

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 21, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and that certain Joinder Agreement dated as of September 19, 2017 by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Dated this 31st day of August, 2017

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follows]

93512583

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0016

Very truly yours,

THE HACKETT GROUP, INC., a Florida

corporation

Name: NOBENT RAMINEZ
Title: EVP, France and this formal this.

Schedule 1 U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner: The Hackett Group, Inc.

	Serial Number	Word Mark
1	85820621	JIBE CONSULTING (Puzzle Mark)

93512583

RECORDED: 10/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0018